fully-paid-up equity shares of face value INR 10/- each (“Equity Shares”) from the Public Shareholders of the 

Target Company, representing 26% of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of 

INR 280.00 (Two Hundred and Eighty Rupees) per Equity Share (the “Offer Price”), aggregating to a total 

consideration of INR 116,364,204,040 (One Hundred and Sixteen Billion Three Hundred Sixty Four Million 

Two Hundred Four Thousand Forty Rupees) (assuming full acceptance) payable in cash. 

In connection with the Open Offer, the public announcement was made by the Acquirer on October 18, 2025 

(“Public Announcement”), the detailed public statement was made on October 27, 2025, and published and

[...]

OFFER (AS DEFINED BELOW) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF 

RBL BANK LIMITED 
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L65191PN1943PLC007308

Registered Office: 1st Lane, Shahupuri, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, 416001; Tel: 022-43020600; Website: www.rbl.bank.in

Open offer for acquisition of up to 415,586,443 (four hundred fifteen million five hundred eighty-six thousand four hundred forty-three) fully paid-up equity shares 
of face value of `10 (ten rupees) each (“Equity Shares”) of RBL Bank Limited (“Target Company”), at a price of `280 (Two Hundred and Eighty Rupees) per Equity 
Share (“Offer Price”), representing 26.00%* (twenty-six per cent.) of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of the Target Company from the Public Shareholders